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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 07012024 - 07312024

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

69.94Womens pantsGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

69.94Uniforms pantsGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

2,251.34PoliceOne Academy thru 3/31…LEXIPOL, LLC19026807/19/2024 01-421-7505

31.01M54,M56-fuel capsKLINE MOTORS19012807/03/2024 01-350-7202

351.85PatchesELITE ADVERTISING LLC19018307/12/2024 01-310-7102

284.03Copier contract 5/30-6/30/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19014607/03/2024 01-310-6302

51.45Paper towels, tape,metal poli…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7101

19.99Paper towels, tape,metal poli…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7201

88.59Seal, washerWICHITA TRACTOR19033907/26/2024 01-530-7201

28.72NametagGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-421-7102

3,297.00Leads online 9/15-9/14/25LEADS ONLINE LLC19013007/03/2024 01-421-7505

113.99Monitor and chairsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7204

648.49Monitor and chairsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7406

119.97Monitor and chairsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7504

638.47Copier contract 6/11-7/11/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19014607/03/2024 01-421-6302

162.17Shredding 5/22/24STERICYCLE, INC.19014207/03/2024 01-209-6214

65.00Adjust door closureARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC19010907/03/2024 01-421-7204

98.00Spraying 6/18/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19010707/03/2024 01-310-6214

119.93Cover and cableWICHITA TRACTOR19033907/26/2024 01-530-7201

1,985.98Annual Safety Inspection-ladd…IIA LIFTING SERVICES, INC19012307/03/2024 01-310-7201

2,090.94IV Sets, igel,cathetersBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC19011207/03/2024 01-350-7109

111.76Battery packMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19013107/03/2024 01-530-7201

1,575.90Jenkins, Robinson labor thru 6…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-530-5201

779.73Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-533-5201

1,256.18Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-542-5201

630.42Backus labor thru 6/16/24THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-774-5201

878.09Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 6/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-421-5201

-388.55Credit for overpaymentGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

64.50CH benches 1x10sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 01-530-7101

45.90PP-fence 2x10sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 01-530-7101

30.64Bolt, nut driverWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 01-542-7101

25.96Paint brush and sandpaperWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19023507/12/2024 01-542-7101

2,498.12Site Development Master Plan…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19013507/03/2024 01-201-6214

263.98Watch cap and pantsGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

39.68PantsGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

383.60Copier contract 6/16-7/16/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19014607/03/2024 01-203-6302

383.60Copier contract 6/16-7/16/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19014607/03/2024 01-209-6302

15.06Battery charger and pensAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7100

34.99Battery charger and pensAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7201

177.04At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-421-6102

425.98At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-530-6102

277.34At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-530-6102

136.97At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-532-6102

383.22At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-770-6104

416.04At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 01-774-6102

1,020.61Verizon 5/24-6/23/24VERIZON WIRELESS19014707/03/2024 01-421-6104

78.99PantsGALLS LLC19012207/03/2024 01-310-7102

42.86ScrewsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19013107/03/2024 01-310-7204

40.06Fish foodTWO RIVERS COOP19022907/12/2024 01-530-7101

267.40Boots, caps, shortsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

19.84ShortsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

269.00OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL19014807/03/2024 01-350-7109

31.51Battery for fish feederO'REILLY AUTO PARTS19021407/12/2024 01-530-7101
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133.06Backhoe-filterEQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC.19018507/12/2024 01-530-7201

58.00Utilities content manager assis…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 01-209-7505

155.54ShortsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

165.49IPMC softINTL CODE COUNCIL, INC19026207/19/2024 01-207-7100

28.80BulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19021007/12/2024 01-310-7204

1,788.21Light FixtureMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19027207/19/2024 01-530-6218

26.58Pull starterAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-533-7201

2,624.49Batteries and case for radiosKA-COMM, INC19012707/03/2024 01-421-7502

343.40Pants and toner cartridgesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7100

81.99Pants and toner cartridgesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19010807/03/2024 01-310-7102

26.97Light socket for streetscapeAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-542-7201

195.00O& E reportSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC19027707/19/2024 01-207-6214

208.91Copier overage 5/27-6/26/24KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS19026507/19/2024 01-207-6214

131.78Safety goggles, safety glassesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-530-7101

1,549.29Jenkins, Robinson labor thru 6…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-530-5201

779.73Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-533-5201

1,256.18Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-542-5201

251.22Backus labor thru 6/23/24THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-774-5201

1,032.14Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 6/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 01-421-5201

1,141.00Welfare  prof serv 6/24HINKLE LAW FIRM19026007/19/2024 01-205-6210

68.68Mats, mops,aprons 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19011507/03/2024 01-774-7101

64.82Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19011507/03/2024 01-530-7102

19.77Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19011507/03/2024 01-533-7102

58.61Copier contract 6/27-7/26/24KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS19026507/19/2024 01-207-6214

276.00TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS19021307/12/2024 01-310-7100

124.50FOB TokensOPTIV SECURITY INC.19013207/03/2024 01-421-7502

445.50High impact green rsmFIRST WIRELESS, INC19019107/12/2024 01-310-7405

142.00CH-Spraying 6/28/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19010707/03/2024 01-530-6214

234.92Patch, pants, capsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

36.23ShortsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

74.29SweatshirtsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

2,121.00Judge Fees 6/24ERIC RODNEY IVERSON64607/01/2024 01-204-6403

2,754.25CC Transaction feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 01-209-6305

735.50UB NotificationsTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 01-209-6214

2,888.89Mediclaims 6/24MEDICLAIMS, INC.19027107/19/2024 01-350-6223

5,018.00Hinkle thru 6/24HINKLE LAW FIRM19031407/26/2024 01-204-6210

16.21DLR Records 6/24INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS19020007/12/2024 01-203-5202

17.50DLR Records 6/24INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS19020007/12/2024 01-310-5202

17.30DLR Records 6/24INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS19020007/12/2024 01-542-5202

190.00Jail Fees 6/24COWLEY CO SHERIFF19025307/19/2024 01-421-7104

506.13ACA License Fee 6/24LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC19020707/12/2024 01-421-7505

110.00IVR testingALTA LANGUAGE SERVICES, INC.19015807/12/2024 01-421-6214

115.00Weather Sponsor 6/24DOXA WAVE, LLC19011907/03/2024 01-201-6301

155.00Purple Heart 6/30DOXA WAVE, LLC19018107/12/2024 01-201-6301

4,493.86Fuel 6/24WEX BANK19023207/12/2024 01-421-7200

1,264.10PCP TestingSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR19027807/19/2024 01-421-5202

1,264.10PCP TestingSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR19027807/19/2024 01-542-5202

179.59EMS pantsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

19.98#54-refigerantAUTOZONE19011107/03/2024 01-530-7202

155.97Roller shades and printer cartAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-310-7204

72.98Roller shades and printer cartAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-310-7406

899.40Labor postersPOSTER COMPLIANCE CENTER19021607/12/2024 01-201-7100

79.95F150-oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19030907/26/2024 01-421-7202

157.39Publishing 6/24COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC19011707/03/2024 01-201-6301

269.81Publishing 6/24COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC19011707/03/2024 01-207-6301

135.00Ice machine maint 7/24EASY ICE, LLC19018207/12/2024 01-774-6214

35.00Window cleaning 6/24/24PRO-WINDOW19013607/03/2024 01-421-6222

105.75Temp toolMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19027207/19/2024 01-530-7101

689.00Recertify radar unitsTHE RADAR SHOP19022607/12/2024 01-421-6214

25.00#3-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19013707/03/2024 01-421-7202



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 07012024 - 07312024

8/1/2024 8:27:05 AM Page 3 of 20

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

1,767.90Essentials 7 and exam prepKS ST FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC19012907/03/2024 01-310-7118

5,295.48Mowing 6/24JOSEPH L REISCH19012607/03/2024 01-207-6214

106.75Parsons-IIMC ConferenceTIFFANY PARSONS19014407/03/2024 01-203-5203

42.82GasketCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT19011807/03/2024 01-310-7202

72.16#3-oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19019207/12/2024 01-421-7202

72.69ACO truck oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19019207/12/2024 01-421-7202

78.19Traverse oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19030907/26/2024 01-421-7202

78.19Traverse oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19030907/26/2024 01-421-7202

101.00Fire ext service 7/1/24FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED19012007/03/2024 01-421-6214

447.33Yellow push buttonsGADES SALES COMPANY19019307/12/2024 01-542-7201

9,384.73Fire Rescue and Spillman 12/2…IMAGE TREND INC19012407/03/2024 01-310-7505

78.69#3056-oil, oil and air filtersAUTOZONE19016207/12/2024 01-530-7202

1,511.91Jenkins, Robinson labor thru 6…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 01-530-5201

779.73Bergman, Fields labor thru 6/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 01-533-5201

1,095.02Bergman, Fields labor thru 6/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 01-542-5201

568.80Backus labor thru 6/30/24THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 01-774-5201

903.77Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 6/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 01-421-5201

32.12Ord pubCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC19011707/03/2024 01-201-6301

157.00Spraying 7/3/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19015707/12/2024 01-774-6214

18.42PoloGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

48.40Compliance One 6/24COMPLIANCEONE19017207/12/2024 01-530-5202

12.10Compliance One 6/24COMPLIANCEONE19017207/12/2024 01-533-5202

30.25Compliance One 6/24COMPLIANCEONE19017207/12/2024 01-542-5202

65.78Mats, mops,aprons 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-774-7101

6.47Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-530-7102

69.75Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-542-7102

39.48Mats, mops 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-770-7101

37.62Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-530-7101

71.17Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-530-7102

18.32Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-533-7102

1,737.04Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-207-9108

1,433.14Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-310-9108

613.90Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-350-9108

12,409.44Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-421-9108

2,554.08Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-530-9108

1,119.52Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-533-9108

1,708.68Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-542-9108

1,107.33Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 01-774-9108

3,635.00City Attorney 6/24LARRY R. SCHWARTZ64707/05/2024 01-205-6210

4,300.003rd Qtr Health DeptCITY/COWLEY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT19011607/03/2024 01-201-6217

73.80201-File easementCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-6214

67.18201-Flags, cups  for purple hea…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7101

40.00201-Chamber bucksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7101

8.99201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

60.46201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

20.90201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

19.99201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

13.99201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

77.52201-Chamber coffee snacksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

19.99201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

41.16201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-201-7103

35.00203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

60.80203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

24.25203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

21.49203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

38.63203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

629.99203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

502.87203-Parsons-IIMC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-5203

45.00203-Text message for EECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-6214

21.94203-Glow braceletsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7101
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69.95203-Smartdraw softwareCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7505

54.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7505

19.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7505

297.00203-HR Specialist softwareCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7505

239.88203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-203-7505

65.97207-Flashlights and tape mea…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-207-7101

119.99207-Canva SubscriptionCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-207-7505

144.72209-Keyboards and usb drivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-209-7504

-44.84310-Refund Taxes  - J Bowker …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-5203

194.51310-Hotel for Chet while at tra…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-5203

68.65310-Chet International Fire Co…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-5204

30.00310-Driver/Operator Cert Test…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-5204

60.00310-Fire  2 Cert Testing Bowke…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-5204

6.98310-NotebookCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7100

54.46310-Labels, File FoldersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7100

26.80310-water for apparatusCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

41.94310-Box Fans for StationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

8.59310-Dish sponge wandCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

217.58310-Candy for Health & SafetyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

120.73310-Gatorade, Coffee, Lysol, …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

3.88310-planterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7101

89.60310-smoke alarms & CO detec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7121

10.05310-tollsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7200

31.20310-Propane for Fire Extinguis…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7201

21.92310-Parts for E51Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7202

22.78310-Door Sweep & ScrewsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7204

149.00310-Battery for Power ToolsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7405

27.47310-webcam for Ken CorcranCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-310-7504

165.00350-Gift Cards for EMS WeekCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-5206

75.75350-Food & Supplies for EMS…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-5206

124.44350-Supplies for EMS weekCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-5206

50.00350-Cutter Plush EMS Cert Ap…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-6303

20.50350-Pharmacy LicenseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-6303

10.64350-Alcohol Swabs & Baby Asp…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-7109

20.72350-oral glucose for ambulan…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-7109

7.71350-PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-350-7110

39.59421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

37.19421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

23.33421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

10.70421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

34.07421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

643.99421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

567.32421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

60.70421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

140.62421-hotel for training - J MerzCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

27.16421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5203

20.00421-training for J MerzCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5204

500.00421-Merz, Douglas Training cl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5204

14.85421-monthly dues ktagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5205

75.00421-monthly subscription for …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5205

45.60421-monthly feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5205

75.00421-monthly duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5205

52.16421-SRO cell phones monthly …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5205

39.99421-meat and chz try for M M…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-5206

6.38421-keys covers and rings for …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

495.53421-Clorox spray,soaps x 8, Cl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

711.55421-Fraud ChargeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

15.00421-potting soil for flowers a …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

11.99421-Ring wax kitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

46.38421-Creamer, black polish and…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101
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652.03421-sticker badges for kidsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

8.97421-duplicate keys madeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7101

26.00421-utility modifications for …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7102

19.48421-UPS shippingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7110

14.71421-UPS postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7110

2.99421-keys made for Det officeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7201

274.57421-replacement circuit boardCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-421-7201

36.98530-Valve flap, universal cutti…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

535.03530-Streetscape flowersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

72.97530-Plant food, insect killer, tr…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

89.93530-Push couplings, push end …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

42.33530-LW park upgrade-bulk fas…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

16.73530-PP upgrade bulk fasteners…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

32.54530-PDF filesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

36.98530-Sealant, seal sprayCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

14.99530-Light bulbsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

50.33530-LW upgrade-screws & fas…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

22.99530-HatCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

289.99530-Blower gasCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

1.79530-Wilson park water founta…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

3.98530-Paris park upgrade bushi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

622.45530-Streetscape flowersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7101

25.99530-Chainsaw chainCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7201

13.94530-Mower partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7201

4.99530-Power washer nippleCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7201

49.99530-PP Women's restroom-fa…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7204

75.96530-Door seal cinch x4Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-530-7204

22.21532-Bulk fasteners x27Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-532-7101

14.99532-Light bulbsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-532-7101

369.99532-Water heater 6 gallonCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-532-7204

41.74532-Floor drain cover, PVC capCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-532-7204

20.00533-White-background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-5202

75.00533-Bifen 3/4 galCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

26.88533-Sheet protectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

13.99533-Valve repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

71.37533-Flag pole -snaps,wire rope…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

38.99533-ShovelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

42.99533-Garden soilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

115.55533-Grass seed 50#Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

3.99533-Slip cap/PVC capCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7101

134.98533-Spray rig-clycerin, sprayCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7201

67.98533-Weed-eater head repair x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7201

104.96533-Spray rig-hose,adapters.H…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7201

33.99533-Weed-eater head repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-533-7201

20.00542-Kessler background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-5202

2.75542-Travel to Wichita, KS to pi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-5203

2.75542-To Wichita, Ks to pickup c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-5203

10.00542-Storm cleanup postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-6301

9.99542-cable tiresCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-7101

9.50542-Office lamp repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-7101

101.80542-Pen,soap,key chains,cutle…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-7101

189.99542-Muck boots for M.Robins…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-7101

124.99542-MonitorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-542-7504

20.18770-Glass cleaner,scraper w/b…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-770-7101

59.70770-Disinfectant, card games,t…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-770-7101

14.99770-Door knob for storage ro…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-770-7204

23.98774-Labels, post it notes, Klee…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7100

33.37774-StrainersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7101

50.00774-Gift cards for birthday din…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7101

118.30774-Coffee, soap, coke, sprite,…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7101
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95.27774-Storage bags, candyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7101

4.76774-Pickles for mealsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7103

16.99774-Flex seal wall repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 01-774-7204

284.03Copier contract 6/30-7/30/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19033507/26/2024 01-310-6302

150.00Cloudstorage, Veean backup 7…RapidScale, Inc.19021907/12/2024 01-310-7505

150.00Cloudstorage, Veean backup 7…RapidScale, Inc.19021907/12/2024 01-421-7505

199.22AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-203-6104

199.23AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-204-6104

199.22AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-207-6104

199.22AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-209-6104

441.17AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-310-6104

441.17AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-421-6104

220.59AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-542-6104

271.24At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-203-6104

271.24At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-207-6104

339.37At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-310-6104

341.55At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-421-6104

68.66At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 01-542-6104

45.88Brake clean and lubricantAUTOZONE19016207/12/2024 01-542-7101

38.00RMATWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-533-7101

-19.001 gallon sprayerTWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-533-7101

241.40Jacket, pants, t-shirtGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

79.00Cassaboom pantsGALLS LLC19019407/12/2024 01-310-7102

58.00Badger-utilities assistanceTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19033407/26/2024 01-209-7505

49.28Coffee pods and cardsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19015907/12/2024 01-203-7101

3,976.88City Attorney 7/24WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA19023307/12/2024 01-205-6210

79.00Grass seedAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-533-7101

33.90Safety gogglesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-530-7101

33.90Safety gogglesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-533-7101

25.57Tip and cleaner for torchZACHERY PEEL19023607/12/2024 01-533-7201

36,553.782019 Ferrara Lease PaymentRCB BANK19022007/12/2024 01-310-9107

100.96StrainerUNITED INDUSTRIES19023107/12/2024 01-532-7201

210.50Demo saw blade and tapeTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC19022707/12/2024 01-542-7101

1,361.03Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-310-6105

1,022.85Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-421-6105

263.34Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-530-6105

51.00Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-533-6105

84.82Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-542-6105

78.81Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 01-770-6105

39.80Rodke-SweatpantsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

60.00GeraniumsANITA SPARLIN19016007/12/2024 01-530-7101

50.00Jennings-plantANITA SPARLIN19016007/12/2024 01-201-7101

924.30Empac 3rd QtrEMPAC INC19018407/12/2024 01-203-5205

714.39Driver side mirrorAUTOZONE19016207/12/2024 01-310-7202

54.00Fish foodTWO RIVERS COOP19022907/12/2024 01-530-7101

63.003 euthCOTTONWOOD ANIMAL CLINIC19017407/12/2024 01-421-6224

963.04Jenkins, Robinson labor thru 7…THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 01-530-5201

464.52Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 01-533-5201

856.99Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 01-542-5201

521.40Backus labor thru 7/7/24THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 01-774-5201

703.50Herrill, trimbath labor thru 7/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 01-421-5201

1,709.50#1229311 PetryCOWLEY COLLEGE19017607/12/2024 01-350-5204

450.00Porta pot service 6/24PATTON SEPTIC INC19021507/12/2024 01-530-6212

750.00250 gallons dieselRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19032607/26/2024 01-530-7200

65.78Mats, mops,aprons 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-774-7101

6.47Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-530-7102

69.75Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-542-7102

63.37Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-530-7102

18.32Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 01-533-7102
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5,090.402 In car videosUTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC.64907/15/2024 01-421-7405

46.18KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-100-6103

107.33KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-310-6103

141.75KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-421-6103

441.83KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-530-6103

110.30KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-533-6103

100.65KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-770-6103

160.04KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 01-774-6103

105.00Translation 7/11/24HJ HAM19019907/12/2024 01-421-6213

1,268.00Thinkbooks and ThinkpadMCGEE GARETH G19020807/12/2024 01-421-7504

799.00Thinkbooks and ThinkpadMCGEE GARETH G19020807/12/2024 01-774-7504

57.00IceAC ICE  LLC19015607/12/2024 01-530-7101

12,500.00Museum-3rd Qtr DistributionCHEROKEE STRIP LAND RUSH MUSEUM19016807/12/2024 01-201-6217

630.00Personnel testing and intervi…ASSESSMENT STRATEGIES LLC19016107/12/2024 01-421-5202

100.00Pre-employ polyINVESTIGATIONS, LLC19026307/19/2024 01-421-5202

159.89Frazer-mileage to KMU meeti…CLARENCE FRAZER19017107/12/2024 01-203-5203

239.50SalineSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR19022407/12/2024 01-350-7109

50.00Oxygen and acetyleneWINFIELD IRON & METAL19034107/26/2024 01-542-6302

271.26Petry-Cap and pulloverGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

70.21Dumontelle-JacketGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

296.72Rusk-polos, pantsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

150.44Power washer-hyd hose and fi…BUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 01-542-7101

50.0010 WASHESRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19027507/19/2024 01-421-7202

26.55EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018707/12/2024 01-533-6102

364.38EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018707/12/2024 01-542-6102

16.98Chainsaw starterAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19024007/19/2024 01-530-7201

33.78Carburetor for chainsawAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19024007/19/2024 01-533-7201

19.07Saw blade and clip dispenserAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-310-7100

71.97Saw blade and clip dispenserAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-310-7118

86.92Backhoe-freon and oil pumpO'REILLY AUTO PARTS19032207/26/2024 01-533-7201

54.31Camara-cap and sweatshirtGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

48.91Electronic wipes, correction t…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.19024007/19/2024 01-530-7100

351.00Siren regulatorPRECISION COMMUNICATIONS INC.19032407/26/2024 01-421-7101

404.28Mortar boxM6 CONCRETE ACCESSORIES19026907/19/2024 01-542-7101

165.19Camara-sweatshirt, shortsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

257.40Hankins-cap, pantsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

29.322696 Valleyview 6/14-7/16/24EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19030607/26/2024 01-530-6102

33.00Campbell,Gutierrez,Krueger,…1138, INC,19028907/26/2024 01-421-5202

58.00Campbell,Gutierrez,Krueger,…1138, INC,19028907/26/2024 01-421-5202

83.19#1-oil changeFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19030907/26/2024 01-421-7202

40.01Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 01-203-6104

40.01Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 01-207-6105

120.03Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 01-533-6105

50.00Merz-Trauma courseTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS19028107/19/2024 01-421-5204

62.86Legleiter pantsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-421-7102

79.85#3050-oil and filterAUTOZONE19024507/19/2024 01-530-7202

75.68Load lift slingAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-533-7101

38.00Spraying 7/17/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19023807/19/2024 01-542-6214

121.00Spraying 7/17/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19023807/19/2024 01-421-6214

514.45Remote plugHD SUPPLY, INC.19031307/26/2024 01-532-7204

109.02TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY19025807/19/2024 01-542-7101

27.002550 Greenway 6/17-7/17/24EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19030607/26/2024 01-542-6102

301.89Plush-Knit cap, sweatshirt,sho…GALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

144.96Lorett-pantsGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-421-7102

57.62Stamp and cord cover kitAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-421-7101

1,525.09Jenkins, Robinson labor thru 7…THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 01-530-5201

779.73Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 01-533-5201

1,241.96Bergman, Fields, Harris labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 01-542-5201

227.52Backus labor thru 7/14/24THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 01-774-5201
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1,111.73Trimbath, Herrill labor thru 7/…THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 01-421-5201

65.78Mats, mops,aprons 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-774-7101

6.47Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19025107/19/2024 01-530-7102

69.75Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19025107/19/2024 01-542-7102

63.37Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-530-7102

18.32Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-533-7102

638.47Copier contract 7/11-8/11/24U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION19033507/26/2024 01-421-6302

39.77Camara-PoloGALLS LLC19031107/26/2024 01-310-7102

32.161102 N. 2nd 6/19-7/18/24EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19030607/26/2024 01-530-6102

100.34Towels, toilet tissueFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION19030807/26/2024 01-421-6222

376.16Translation 6/24ILEANA BADILLO-MOGUEL19026107/19/2024 01-204-6213

90.95Internet 7/24AT&T19024407/19/2024 01-774-6104

9,063.94EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-100-6215

402.26EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-207-6215

2,478.43EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-310-6215

3,747.90EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-421-6215

2,832.12EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-530-6215

440.00EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-533-6215

3,244.25EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-542-6215

561.34EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 01-774-6215

24,000.00Body Worn CamerasUTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC.65107/23/2024 01-421-7503

121.17M55-oil change and tire repairARK CITY TIRE & AUTO19029207/26/2024 01-350-7202

100.00Briley depost refund NWCCPAYTON BRILEY19027407/19/2024 01-770-7301

89.33Frazer-3rd Qtr Rotary duesROTARY CLUB OF ARKANSAS CITY19032807/26/2024 01-203-5205

95.57Frazer-mileage to REAPCLARENCE FRAZER19025207/19/2024 01-203-5203

250.00Deposit refund AG-MarquinALEJANDRO MARQUIN19023907/19/2024 01-100-7301

342.48OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL19034107/26/2024 01-350-7109

118.78Light bulbs, ice bagsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-530-7101

139.00Roundup and Target 6AMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-530-7106

139.00Roundup and Target 6AMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-533-7101

38.31M55-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC19032107/26/2024 01-350-7200

28.23M57-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC19032107/26/2024 01-350-7200

45.00Cat euthARK CITY VETERINARY CLINIC19029307/26/2024 01-421-6224

64.68TarpAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-421-7101

483.00Fire architectural thru 7/15/24AGORA ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, LLC19029007/26/2024 01-310-6214

203.90#3-replace brake padsFRIENDLY FORD OF ARKANSAS CITY, LLC19030907/26/2024 01-421-7202

19.001 gallon sprayerTWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-533-7101

6.47Uniforms 7/25/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-530-7102

69.75Uniforms 7/25/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 01-542-7102

35.00Ham-translation 7/23/24HJ HAM19031507/26/2024 01-421-6213

203.02Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 01-207-7200

197.23Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 01-310-9108

42.06Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 01-530-7200

2,267.88Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 01-530-7200

114.87Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 01-533-7200

5,000.00Meter Refill #08026652U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (NEOPOST POSTAGE-ON…19033607/26/2024 01-209-7110

425.00Mayo-Peer classFIRST RESPONDER SUPPORT TEAM-MIDWEST …19030707/26/2024 01-421-5204

65.90CoffeeCRH COFFEE, INC19030207/26/2024 01-203-7101

83.15Fuel Battalion 5TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

459.64Fuel Medic 54TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-350-7200

481.21Fuel Medic 55TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-350-7200

552.38Fuel Medic 57TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-350-7200

216.15Fuel Medic 56TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-350-7200

226.57Fuel Tanker 51TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

31.73Fuel Tanker 52TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

257.18Fuel Engine 52TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

302.39Fuel Engine 51TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

40.65Fuel Pickup 52TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

129.71AP 51TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

91.14Pumper 55TWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200
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19.72Fuel Misc GasolineTWO RIVERS COOP19033207/26/2024 01-310-7200

-5.92Credit for return of foldersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.19029107/26/2024 01-203-7100

1,575.00Blatchford Fee 7/24PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD19032307/26/2024 01-350-6214

41.24At&t mobility 7/24AT&T MOBILITY II LLC19029607/26/2024 01-203-6104

82.48At&t mobility 7/24AT&T MOBILITY II LLC19029607/26/2024 01-530-6104

41.24At&t mobility 7/24AT&T MOBILITY II LLC19029607/26/2024 01-533-6104

41.24At&t mobility 7/24AT&T MOBILITY II LLC19029607/26/2024 01-770-6104

41.24At&t mobility 7/24AT&T MOBILITY II LLC19029607/26/2024 01-774-6104

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 281,904.58

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

77.87Well repair concreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 15-544-7205

2,498.12Site Development Master Plan…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19013507/03/2024 15-544-6214

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 2,575.99

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

18.48Brake fluid, engine cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS19013307/03/2024 16-653-7202

106.67Mower blade and oilSCHMIDT & SONS19014007/03/2024 16-653-7201

876.00D & Washington ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 16-653-7205

670.00Madison & B ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 16-653-7205

32.50Door knobWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 16-653-7204

45.72Sawzall bladeMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19013107/03/2024 16-653-7101

13.99KnifeWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 16-653-7101

284.66Repair clampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19013807/03/2024 16-653-7101

45.49Trowel and cementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 16-653-7205

142.50Server repairSANDIFER ENGINEERING & CONTROLS INC19013907/03/2024 16-651-6214

52.68Vinyl tape and forged headMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19013107/03/2024 16-653-7205

2,334.85Bowman, Gutierez,Rhodes lab…THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 16-653-5201

2,498.12Site Development Master Plan…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19013507/03/2024 16-201-6214

356.27Ball jointSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19022207/12/2024 16-653-7101

371.07CouplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19022207/12/2024 16-653-7101

130.73Coupling and clampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19022207/12/2024 16-653-7101

86.31FiltersSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19022207/12/2024 16-653-7101

1,875.96Pit lid housingCORE & MAIN LP19017307/12/2024 16-653-7101

416.04At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 16-651-6102

586.00B & Poplar concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 16-653-7204

39.83Gasket sealCORE & MAIN LP19017307/12/2024 16-653-7101

43.50Utilities content manager assis…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 16-209-7505

1,884.93Bowman, Gutierez,Lolar labor …THE ARNOLD GROUP19014307/03/2024 16-653-5201

822.00311 N A concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 16-653-7101

58.95CoverallsHD SUPPLY, INC.19019707/12/2024 16-651-7101

22.77Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 16-651-7102

84.25Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19011507/03/2024 16-653-7102

460.34Hydrant flushing adCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER19017707/12/2024 16-653-6301

1,270.41Mowing 6/24BOXMAN LAWN SERVICE LLC19016407/12/2024 16-651-6302

1,811.02WTF-Irrigation repairsBOXMAN LAWN SERVICE LLC19016407/12/2024 16-651-6214

100.00Bag worm treatmentBOXMAN LAWN SERVICE LLC19024607/19/2024 16-651-6302

42.0070 locates 6/24KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC19020507/12/2024 16-653-6214

17.50DLR Records 6/24INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS19020007/12/2024 16-651-5202

81.66Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER19020907/12/2024 16-651-7110

68.99FlashlightsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 16-653-7101

234.08Circular sawMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19032007/26/2024 16-653-7101

2,921.50KMU 3rd Qtr duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC19026607/19/2024 16-209-5205

665.34Bowman, Evinger, Gutierrez, L…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 16-651-5201

2,443.39Bowman, Evinger, Gutierrez, L…THE ARNOLD GROUP19022507/12/2024 16-653-5201

30.25Compliance One 6/24COMPLIANCEONE19017207/12/2024 16-653-5202

23.12Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 16-651-7102

153.99Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-653-7102

8,967.34Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 16-100-9108

24.70BatteryCENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC19011407/03/2024 16-651-7201

187.18Repair clampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19032907/26/2024 16-653-7101

84.00Redi clampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19032907/26/2024 16-653-7101
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260.00Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19032907/26/2024 16-653-7101

495.00Meter valvesSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19032907/26/2024 16-653-7101

567.11Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19032907/26/2024 16-653-7101

59.95651-Fork lift certificationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-5204

14.29651-Pens,sharpies, rubber ba…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

6.97651-Water jug for employeesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

120.97651-Batteries AA & AAA,socke…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

2.59651-Coupling air hose repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

29.99651-Screw driver set with rackCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

153.23651-Wrench, 140 mech gage, …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7101

15.92651-Air hose repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7201

8.99651-Compression adapterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-651-7201

1.75653-Travel to CDL trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-5203

133.55653-KLEA conference Manhat…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-5203

133.55653-KLEA conference Manhat…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-5203

100.00653-C.Pickett WWC training c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-5204

7.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

7.16653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

3.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

3.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

3.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

5.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

2.00653-Hydrant Flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

2.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

2.00653-Hydrant flushing postCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-6301

9.99653-Brazing Flux for welding a…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

11.99653-Drill bitsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

33.98653-Funeral flowers for R.Phil…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

31.76653-Bushings, PVC nipples, ad…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

31.58653-Mini tube cutter, plumber…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

30.07653-Creamers, pine sol, soap, …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

23.77653-Privacy window cling, dus…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

19.99653-Bare Bronze Gas Welding…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

17.20653-Bulk fasteners x 40Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

7.97653-Sheet protectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

15.23653-Foams cups x3, storage to…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

69.41653-Scale, plates, file foldersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

35.88653-Extra keys made for front…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 16-653-7101

150.00Cloudstorage, Veean backup 7…RapidScale, Inc.19021907/12/2024 16-653-7505

490.39AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 16-651-6104

490.39AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 16-653-6104

136.33At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 16-651-6104

135.19At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 16-653-6104

41.88Brake cleanerAUTOZONE19024507/19/2024 16-653-7101

111.98MSA cartridgeHD SUPPLY, INC.19025907/19/2024 16-651-7101

64.24Pilot bit and hole sawMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19032007/26/2024 16-653-7101

1,627.00A7500 2nd QtrKDHE-DIVISION OF HEALTH AND  ENV19020207/12/2024 16-651-7108

43.50Badger-utilities assistanceTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19033407/26/2024 16-209-7505

480.00WTF carpet cleaningMoonlight Cleaning, Inc.19021207/12/2024 16-651-6214

212.56SAVAGE, DEBRASAVAGE, DEBRA19022307/12/2024 16-000-1225

639.00Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY19022207/12/2024 16-653-7101

1,215.90Lids, hose insertThe Tap of Kansas, Inc.19028007/19/2024 16-653-7101

77.00Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 16-653-6105

80.00Pickett-KWEA ExamKWEA19020607/12/2024 16-653-5204

506.07Evinger, Gutierrez,Lolar labor …THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 16-651-5201

1,368.63Evinger, Gutierrez,Lolar labor …THE ARNOLD GROUP19027907/19/2024 16-653-5201

21.32Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-651-7102

80.24Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-653-7102

384.22KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 16-651-6103

149.47KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 16-653-6103
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968.00Thinkbooks and ThinkpadMCGEE GARETH G19020807/12/2024 16-653-7504

95.51GARCIA, ALEXANDERGARCIA, ALEXANDER19019507/12/2024 16-000-1225

7,256.55Water Rate StudyCARL E. BROWN19024907/19/2024 16-209-6214

5,227.02Membrane Antiscalent - 1.87/ …ERIC B. FRASER19018607/12/2024 16-651-7106

3,714.92EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018707/12/2024 16-651-6102

8,256.41Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% -  …HAWKINS, INC.19019607/12/2024 16-651-7106

1,223.25Sodium Bisulfite 38%  - 0.35/lbBRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC19016507/12/2024 16-651-7106

12,537.50Sodium Hydroxide 50%-0.335/…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC19016507/12/2024 16-651-7106

1,002.30PVC meter pitWICHITA WINWATER WORKS19034007/26/2024 16-653-7101

27.22Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER19031907/26/2024 16-651-7110

58.00Campbell,Gutierrez,Krueger,…1138, INC,19028907/26/2024 16-651-5202

207.97Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 16-651-6104

241.52Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 16-653-6105

92.68WILLIAMS, BRIAN LWILLIAMS, BRIAN L19028407/19/2024 16-000-1225

130.99#1021-batteryAUTOZONE19029707/26/2024 16-653-7202

-10.00#1021-batteryAUTOZONE19029707/26/2024 16-653-7202

1,395.14Ratchet wrench and remote p…HD SUPPLY, INC.19031307/26/2024 16-653-7101

6,412.13KWP 2nd QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE19026707/19/2024 16-000-2026

6,011.94KWP 2nd QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE19026707/19/2024 16-880-8110

0.61KWP 2nd QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE19026707/19/2024 16-880-8110

2,043.12Evinger, Lolar labor thru 7/14…THE ARNOLD GROUP19033007/26/2024 16-653-5201

21.32Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-651-7102

80.24Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-653-7102

5,064.00V1K Dv/Dt Filter Kit-Raw Wate…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19027207/19/2024 16-651-7201

6,476.02EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 16-651-6215

2,501.24EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 16-653-6215

1,223.25Sodium Bisulfite 38%  - 0.35/lbBRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC19024707/19/2024 16-651-7106

15.00Shop towelsAUTOZONE19029707/26/2024 16-653-7101

50.004 loads sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS19032707/26/2024 16-653-7205

713.75Site development thru 6/29/24PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19032507/26/2024 16-201-6214

80.24Uniforms 7/25/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 16-653-7102

2,426.70Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 16-653-7200

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 120,013.77

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

32.49Door knobWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 18-661-7204

250.00RMATWO RIVERS COOP19014507/03/2024 18-660-7101

52.67Vinyl tape and forged headMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY19013107/03/2024 18-661-7205

2,498.14Site Development Master Plan…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19013507/03/2024 18-201-6214

276.25At&t 6/23-7/22/24AT&T19011007/03/2024 18-660-6105

29.00Utilities content manager assis…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 18-209-7505

122.78Weigh boats and buffer solFISHER SCIENTIFIC19012107/03/2024 18-660-7112

520.00Sampling 6/12/24ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC19010607/03/2024 18-660-7108

780.07Pipe and pvcThe Tap of Kansas, Inc.19022807/12/2024 18-661-7101

21.46BoltsFASTENAL COMPANY19018907/12/2024 18-661-7101

15.50Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 18-660-7102

4.40Uniforms 6/27/24CINTAS CORPORATION19011507/03/2024 18-661-7102

4,885.00Inspect pumpJCI INDUSTRIES INC19020107/12/2024 18-660-7201

480.00Strong sealMAYER SPECIALTY SERVICES LLC19027007/19/2024 18-661-7205

842.00Service Bar ScreenHICKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL19019807/12/2024 18-660-7201

42.0070 locates 6/24KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC19020507/12/2024 18-661-6214

51.16DI Tank 7/24QUALITY WATER SERVICE19021707/12/2024 18-660-7112

68.99FlashlightsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 18-661-7101

268.99Elevator maint 7/24KONE INC19031707/26/2024 18-660-6214

1,752.90KMU 3rd Qtr duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC19026607/19/2024 18-209-5205

8,372.00Prof fees ZabgoSMITH AND OAKES INC19014107/03/2024 18-661-7402

14.05Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 18-660-7102

35.84Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 18-661-7102

24.17660-Meal for T.BowmanCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-5203

28.87660-Meal for S. StoverCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-5203

122.55660-KLEA conferenceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-5203
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122.55660-KLEA conferenceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-5203

27.99660-Paint primer & red paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-7101

24.99660-Blue poly ropeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-7101

35.98660-Paint thinner & paint bru…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-7101

173.97660-Circular saw, saw blades,b…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-7101

18.99660-Paint brush, enamel paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-660-7101

11.99661-Drill bitsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

15.23661-Foams cups x3, storage to…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

17.20661-Bulk fasteners x 40Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

23.76661-Privacy window cling, dus…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

30.07661-Creamers, pine sol, soap, …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

69.41661-Scale, plates, file foldersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7101

14.94661-PVC slip capsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 18-661-7205

303.50#2041-rollerFOLEY INDUSTRIES19025707/19/2024 18-661-7201

3,062.56#2012-jetter hoseENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L19025507/19/2024 18-661-7201

29.00Badger-utilities assistanceTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19033407/26/2024 18-209-7505

888.10#2011, #2012-hyd hose and fit…BUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 18-661-7201

2,003.00WWTP thru 4/5/24BG CONSULTANTS, INC.19016307/12/2024 18-660-7402

1,657.50WWTP thru 5/7/24BG CONSULTANTS, INC.19016307/12/2024 18-660-7402

61.00Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 18-660-6105

26.64Generator fuel filterBUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 18-661-7201

358.63Quanti-cultIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC19031607/26/2024 18-660-7112

14.05Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 18-660-7102

94.72KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 18-660-6103

784.43KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 18-660-6103

62.48KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 18-661-6103

196.621601 S. M 6/10-7/10/24EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018807/12/2024 18-660-6102

1,652.30Acuator and valvesAMERICAN BOILER SERVICES, INC19024107/19/2024 18-660-7201

85.44EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018707/12/2024 18-660-6102

632.87Wastewater colifromENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA19025607/19/2024 18-660-7112

1,472.15#2011-ps pumpFRITZ FORAGE HARVESTING, INC.19031007/26/2024 18-661-7201

520.00Sampling 7/2/24ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC19023707/19/2024 18-660-7108

144.18Reducer and nippleThe Tap of Kansas, Inc.19033107/26/2024 18-661-7101

126.49Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 6/17-7/16/24VERIZON WIRELESS19033707/26/2024 18-661-6104

14.05Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 18-660-7102

4,378.37EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 18-660-6215

661.70EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 18-661-6215

7,740.91#2011 Driveline/Hydrostat Re…RED EQUIPMENT, LLC19027607/19/2024 18-661-7201

1,190.004 loads sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS19032707/26/2024 18-661-7205

713.75Site development thru 6/29/24PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19032507/26/2024 18-201-6214

713.75Site development thru 6/29/24PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19032507/26/2024 18-201-6214

40.00Bowman-Collections 2 Certific…KWEA19031807/26/2024 18-660-5205

40.00Bowman-WW Lab Analyst Cert…KWEA19031807/26/2024 18-660-5205

1,400.85Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 18-660-7200

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 53,287.40

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

14.50Utilities content manager assis…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19023007/12/2024 19-209-7505

24,382.26Landfill 6/24COWLEY CO LANDFILL19017507/12/2024 19-541-6212

1,676.43Fuel and oil 6/24TWO RIVERS COOP19022907/12/2024 19-541-7200

17.50DLR Records 6/24INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS19020007/12/2024 19-541-5202

808.60PCP TestingSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR19027807/19/2024 19-541-5202

75.48#7068-oil and fuel filterBUMPER TO BUMPER19011307/03/2024 19-541-7201

48.05StrykerZACHERY PEEL19015107/03/2024 19-541-7101

1,168.60KMU 3rd Qtr duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC19026607/19/2024 19-209-5205

30.25Compliance One 6/24COMPLIANCEONE19017207/12/2024 19-541-5202

68.62Uniforms 7/3/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 19-541-7102

933.07Enterprise 7/24ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC19025407/19/2024 19-541-9108

20.00541-Lane background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-5202

20.00541-McGuire background che…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-5202
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33.98541-Bar clamp, welding lockin…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-7101

7.59541-2450 coin batteryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-7101

101.79541-Markers,soap, plates,cre…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-7101

285.55541-#7062 Pin bladeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-7201

124.99541-Monitor for sign machineCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 19-541-7504

220.58AT&T 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 19-541-6104

68.65At&t 7/7-8/6/24AT&T19029407/26/2024 19-541-6104

45.88Brake clean and lubricantAUTOZONE19016207/12/2024 19-541-7101

99.40Filter cleaningFILTER CARE OF MISSOURI, LLC19019007/12/2024 19-541-7201

14.50Badger-utilities assistanceTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC19033407/26/2024 19-209-7505

80.00#7069-suction hoseCATES SUPPLY INC19016707/12/2024 19-541-7201

84.82Cox Monthly Utility 7/24COX COMMUNICATIONS19017807/12/2024 19-541-6105

68.62Uniforms 7/11/24CINTAS CORPORATION19016907/12/2024 19-541-7102

104.37KGasKS GAS SERVICE19020407/12/2024 19-541-6103

185.16Oxygen and acetyleneWINFIELD IRON & METAL19034107/26/2024 19-541-6302

32.39EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.19018707/12/2024 19-541-6102

404.27Mortar boxM6 CONCRETE ACCESSORIES19026907/19/2024 19-541-7101

116.00Campbell,Gutierrez,Krueger,…1138, INC,19028907/26/2024 19-541-5202

38.00Spraying 7/17/24AID-X PEST CONTROL INC19023807/19/2024 19-541-6214

109.01TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY19025807/19/2024 19-541-7101

560.73#7069-turnbuckleDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC19030307/26/2024 19-541-7201

58.10Uniforms 7/18/24CINTAS CORPORATION19025107/19/2024 19-541-7102

14.06Oil sweepBUMPER TO BUMPER19029907/26/2024 19-541-7101

1,354.63EMC 7/24UNITED AGENCY19028207/19/2024 19-541-6215

150.00McGuire PCPSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR19027807/19/2024 19-541-5202

713.75Site development thru 6/29/24PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19032507/26/2024 19-201-6214

1,173.38#7062-brake shoe kitFRITZ FORAGE HARVESTING, INC.19031007/26/2024 19-541-7201

57.85Uniforms 7/25/24CINTAS CORPORATION19030007/26/2024 19-541-7102

4,111.16Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 19-541-7200

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 39,682.57

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

23.96QuickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

63.90Mower-bolt and nutWICHITA TRACTOR19033907/26/2024 21-542-7201

52.69b & Adams stakes and 2x4WOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

172.80B & Adams concrete forms an…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

1,480.00B & Adams concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205

1,242.00B & Adams concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205

119.96Mower-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19021807/12/2024 21-542-7201

59.90Concrete mixWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

146.30Hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205

94.752x4s for B & AdamsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19023507/12/2024 21-542-7205

55.24Wire ties and rebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

1,194.00B & Adams concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205

1,558.50B & Adams concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205

1,676.42Fuel and oil 6/24TWO RIVERS COOP19022907/12/2024 21-542-7200

104.70#1138-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER19016607/12/2024 21-542-7201

104.70#1138-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER19016607/12/2024 21-542-7201

59.90B & Adams 2x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY19014907/03/2024 21-542-7205

218.79#6100-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 21-542-7201

14.36542-#6041 clampsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000921907/03/2024 21-542-7201

230.75#6037-steelWINFIELD IRON & METAL19023407/12/2024 21-542-7202

8.80LP gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC19021107/12/2024 21-542-7200

18.00Mower tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19027507/19/2024 21-542-7201

100.71#6020-tube fuel ,o-ringEQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC.19030507/26/2024 21-542-7201

32.35Filter cleaningFILTER CARE OF MISSOURI, LLC19019007/12/2024 21-542-7201

89.98#6040-tank capRED EQUIPMENT, LLC19022107/12/2024 21-542-7201

940.96#6040-broomsRED EQUIPMENT, LLC19022107/12/2024 21-542-7201

0.55#6038-fuseBUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 21-542-7202

99.92Stop leak and R134AAUTOZONE19024507/19/2024 21-542-7202

1,291.20Hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &19017907/12/2024 21-542-7205
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8.80LP gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC19021107/12/2024 21-542-7200

132.68Mower chute assemblyWICHITA TRACTOR19028307/19/2024 21-542-7201

172.57#6015-rear glass and boltWICHITA TRACTOR19028307/19/2024 21-542-7201

25.39#015-windshield sealerBUMPER TO BUMPER19024807/19/2024 21-542-7201

195.10#6033-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19027507/19/2024 21-542-7201

23.00#38-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC19027507/19/2024 21-542-7202

45.00#6039-seal for hitchZACHERY PEEL19028507/19/2024 21-542-7202

35.53#6037-hitchZACHERY PEEL19028507/19/2024 21-542-7202

11.50#6001-tire plugBUMPER TO BUMPER19029907/26/2024 21-542-7202

7,000.00Street Inv thru 6/29/24PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU19032507/26/2024 21-542-6212

1,842.21Fuel 7/25WEX BANK19033807/26/2024 21-542-7200

1,775.65#6166-div boxWICHITA TRACTOR19033907/26/2024 21-542-7201

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 22,523.52

Fund: 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND

1,200.85175 Dare T-shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC19030407/26/2024 26-100-7101

700.00Dare Camp speakerKEVIN HORNER19020307/12/2024 26-100-7101

Fund 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND Total: 1,900.85

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

183,815.63PBC Tax 7/24SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY65207/30/2024 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 183,815.63

Fund: 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

1,000.00PBC GO 2019 Arbitrage RebateGILMORE & BELL19031207/26/2024 45-100-6214

Fund 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 1,000.00

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

64.00Restitution-Deringer 6/24JAMI LEE BYRD19026407/19/2024 53-000-2035

200.00Restitution-Chastain 6/24ASHLYN BARNARD19024307/19/2024 53-000-2035

118.55Restitution-Henderson 6/24CARRIE ANN MOSCONI19025007/19/2024 53-000-2035

4,161.29MC Fees 6/24OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER19027307/19/2024 53-000-2034

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 4,543.84

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

3,797.52Walking Trail-bike lanesPREFORM LLC19013407/03/2024 68-100-7402

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 3,797.52

Grand Total: 715,045.67
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 281,904.58

15 - STORMWATER FUND 2,575.99

16 - WATER FUND 120,013.77

18 - SEWER FUND 53,287.40

19 - SANITATION FUND 39,682.57

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 22,523.52

26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND 1,900.85

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 183,815.63

45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 1,000.00

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 4,543.84

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 3,797.52

715,045.67Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 46.18

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 9,063.94

01-100-7301 Refunds 250.00

01-201-6214 Other Professional Servi… 2,571.92

01-201-6217 Contributions 16,800.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 459.51

01-201-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… 899.40

01-201-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 157.18

01-201-7103 Food Supply 263.00

01-203-5202 Employment Services 16.21

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 1,675.24

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,013.63

01-203-6104 Telephone 551.71

01-203-6214 Other Professional Servi… 45.00

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 383.60

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… -5.92

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 137.12

01-203-7505 Computer Software 681.81

01-204-6104 Telephone 199.23

01-204-6210 Legal Services 5,018.00

01-204-6213 Translation Services 376.16

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 2,121.00

01-205-6210 Legal Services 8,752.88

01-207-6104 Telephone 470.46

01-207-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

01-207-6214 Other Professional Servi… 5,758.00

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 402.26

01-207-6301 Advertising 269.81

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… 165.49

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 65.97

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 203.02

01-207-7505 Computer Software 119.99

01-207-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 1,737.04

01-209-6104 Telephone 199.22

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,361.03

01-209-6214 Other Professional Servi… 897.67

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 383.60

01-209-6305 Service Charges 2,754.25

01-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 144.72

01-209-7505 Computer Software 116.00

01-310-5202 Employment Services 17.50
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 149.67

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confe… 158.65

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 107.33

01-310-6104 Telephone 780.54

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 165.66

01-310-6214 Other Professional Servi… 581.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 2,478.43

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 568.06

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… 714.97

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 470.97

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 3,371.00

01-310-7118 Training Materials 1,839.87

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reducti… 89.60

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,192.29

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 2,072.16

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 779.13

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 364.40

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 594.50

01-310-7406 Office Equipment/Furnit… 721.47

01-310-7504 Computer Equipment 147.44

01-310-7505 Computer Software 9,534.73

01-310-9107 Lease/Cert of Participati… 36,553.78

01-310-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 1,630.37

01-350-5204 Training/Seminars/Confe… 1,709.50

01-350-5206 Employee Appreciation 365.19

01-350-6214 Other Professional Servi… 1,575.00

01-350-6223 Billing Services 2,888.89

01-350-6303 License Fees 70.50

01-350-7109 Medical Supplies 2,973.28

01-350-7110 Postage/Shipping 7.71

01-350-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,775.92

01-350-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 152.18

01-350-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 613.90

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 4,629.23

01-421-5202 Employment Services 2,085.10

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 1,584.67

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confe… 995.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 262.61

01-421-5206 Employee Appreciation 39.99

01-421-6102 Electricity 177.04

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 141.75

01-421-6104 Telephone 1,803.33

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,022.85

01-421-6213 Translation Services 140.00

01-421-6214 Other Professional Servi… 1,021.00

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 3,747.90

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 135.34

01-421-6224 Animal Control Expense 108.00

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 1,276.94

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,421.13

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 262.54

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 190.00

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 34.19

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,493.86

01-421-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 277.56

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 743.27

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 65.00

01-421-7405 Machinery/Equipment 5,090.40



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 07012024 - 07312024

8/1/2024 8:27:05 AM Page 17 of 20

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-7502 Communication Equipm… 2,748.99

01-421-7503 Audio/Visual Equipment 24,000.00

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 1,268.00

01-421-7505 Computer Software 6,204.47

01-421-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 12,409.44

01-530-5201 Staffing Services 7,125.23

01-530-5202 Employment Services 48.40

01-530-6102 Electricity 764.80

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 441.83

01-530-6104 Telephone 82.48

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 263.34

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 450.00

01-530-6214 Other Professional Servi… 142.00

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 2,832.12

01-530-6218 Claims/Losses 1,788.21

01-530-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… 48.91

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,650.81

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 288.61

01-530-7106 Chemicals 139.00

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,059.94

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 515.24

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 178.52

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 125.95

01-530-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 2,554.08

01-532-6102 Electricity 136.97

01-532-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 37.20

01-532-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 100.96

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 926.18

01-533-5201 Staffing Services 3,583.44

01-533-5202 Employment Services 32.10

01-533-6102 Electricity 26.55

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 110.30

01-533-6104 Telephone 41.24

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 91.01

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 440.00

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 754.34

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 74.73

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 114.87

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 514.76

01-533-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 1,119.52

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 5,706.33

01-542-5202 Employment Services 1,331.65

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 5.50

01-542-6102 Electricity 391.38

01-542-6104 Telephone 289.25

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 84.82

01-542-6214 Other Professional Servi… 38.00

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 3,244.25

01-542-6301 Advertising 10.00

01-542-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 50.00

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,288.00

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 279.00

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 474.30

01-542-7504 Computer Equipment 124.99

01-542-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 1,708.68

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 100.65

01-770-6104 Telephone 424.46

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 78.81
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01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 119.36

01-770-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 14.99

01-770-7301 Refunds 100.00

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 2,199.36

01-774-6102 Electricity 416.04

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 160.04

01-774-6104 Telephone 132.19

01-774-6214 Other Professional Servi… 292.00

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 561.34

01-774-7100 Office Supplies/Publicati… 23.98

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 562.96

01-774-7103 Food Supply 4.76

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 16.99

01-774-7504 Computer Equipment 799.00

01-774-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 1,107.33

15-544-6214 Other Professional Servi… 2,498.12

15-544-7205 Materials 77.87

16-000-1225 A/R Unapplied Credits 400.75

16-000-2026 State Fee Payable 6,412.13

16-100-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 8,967.34

16-201-6214 Other Professional Servi… 3,211.87

16-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 2,921.50

16-209-6214 Other Professional Servi… 7,256.55

16-209-7505 Computer Software 87.00

16-651-5201 Staffing Services 1,171.41

16-651-5202 Employment Services 75.50

16-651-5204 Training/Seminars/Confe… 59.95

16-651-6102 Electricity 4,130.96

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 384.22

16-651-6104 Telephone 834.69

16-651-6214 Other Professional Servi… 2,433.52

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 6,476.02

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 1,370.41

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 498.97

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 88.53

16-651-7106 Chemicals 28,467.43

16-651-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluat… 1,627.00

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 108.88

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 5,113.61

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 10,074.92

16-653-5202 Employment Services 30.25

16-653-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 268.85

16-653-5204 Training/Seminars/Confe… 180.00

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 149.47

16-653-6104 Telephone 625.58

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 318.52

16-653-6214 Other Professional Servi… 42.00

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 2,501.24

16-653-6301 Advertising 494.50

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 10,635.18

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 478.96

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,426.70

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 106.67

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 139.47

16-653-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 618.50

16-653-7205 Materials 1,694.17

16-653-7504 Computer Equipment 968.00

16-653-7505 Computer Software 150.00
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16-880-8110 Distribution to Other Ag… 6,012.55

18-201-6214 Other Professional Servi… 3,925.64

18-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,752.90

18-209-7505 Computer Software 58.00

18-660-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 298.14

18-660-5205 Dues/Memberships 80.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 282.06

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 879.15

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 463.74

18-660-6214 Other Professional Servi… 268.99

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 4,378.37

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 531.92

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 57.65

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluat… 1,040.00

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 1,165.44

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,400.85

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 7,379.30

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 3,660.50

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 62.48

18-661-6104 Telephone 40.01

18-661-6214 Other Professional Servi… 42.00

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 661.70

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,182.36

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 40.24

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 13,493.86

18-661-7204 Building Materials/Repai… 32.49

18-661-7205 Materials 1,737.61

18-661-7402 Capital Improvement 8,372.00

19-201-6214 Other Professional Servi… 713.75

19-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,168.60

19-209-7505 Computer Software 29.00

19-541-5202 Employment Services 1,162.35

19-541-6102 Electricity 32.39

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 104.37

19-541-6104 Telephone 289.23

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 84.82

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 24,382.26

19-541-6214 Other Professional Servi… 38.00

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,354.63

19-541-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenan… 185.16

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 764.63

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 253.19

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 5,787.59

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 2,274.54

19-541-7504 Computer Equipment 124.99

19-541-9108 Fleet Management Lease… 933.07

21-542-6212 Payments to Contractors 7,000.00

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,536.23

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts… 4,109.80

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Pa… 446.25

21-542-7205 Materials 7,431.24

26-100-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,900.85

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 183,815.63

45-100-6214 Other Professional Servi… 1,000.00

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payab… 4,161.29

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 382.55

68-100-7402 Capital Improvement 3,797.52

Grand Total: 715,045.67
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Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 699,215.65

1025530 3,660.50

1033750 3,797.52

1044510 8,372.00

Grand Total: 715,045.67


